Changes to legislation: There are outstanding changes not yet made to Regulation (EU) 2015/758 of the European Parliament and of the Council. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

ANNEX

Amendments to Directive 2007/46/EC

Directive 2007/46/EC is amended as follows:

- (1) in Annex I, the following points are added:
 - 12.8. eCall system
 - 12.8.1. Presence: $yes/no(^1)$
 - 12.8.2. technical description or drawings of the device: ...;
- (2) in Annex III, Part I, section A, the following points are added:
 - 12.8. eCall system
 - 12.8.1. Presence: $yes/no(^1)$;
- (3) in Annex IV, Part I is amended as follows:
 - (a) the following item is added to the table:

Iten	n Sub	jeRteg	ulapp	t ycabi	ility							
		act	M ₁	M_2	M_3	N ₁	N ₂	N ₃	01	02	03	O ₄
ʻ72	eCall syste	Regu n(EU) 2015				X';						

- (b) Appendix 1 is amended as follows:
 - (i) the following item is added to Table 1:

Item	Subject	Regulatory act	Specific issues	Applicability and specific requirements
[•] 72	eCall system	Regulation (EU) 2015/758		N/A';

(ii) the following item is added to Table 2:

Item	Subject	Regulatory act	Specific issues	Applicability and specific requirements
ʻ72	eCall system	Regulation (EU) 2015/758		N/A';

(c) in Appendix 2, Section '4. Technical Requirements' is amended as follows:

(i) the following item is added to Part I: Vehicles belonging to category M_1 :

Item	Regulatory act reference	Alternative requirements
ʻ72	Regulation (EU) 2015/758 (eCall systems)	The requirements of that Regulation shall not apply.';

(ii) the following item is added to Part II: Vehicles belonging to category N_1 :

Item	Regulatory act reference	Alternative requirements
[•] 72	Regulation (EU) 2015/758 (eCall systems)	The requirements of that Regulation shall not apply.';

(4) Annex XI is amended as follows:

(a) in Appendix 1, the following item is added to the table:

Item	Subject	Regulato act reference	500 (*)	M ₁ > 2 500 (*) kg	M ₂	M ₃
ʻ72	eCall system	Regulation (EU) 2015/758		G	N/A	N/A';

(b) in Appendix 2, the following item is added to the table:

Item	Sub	je Rt eg	u Bat pi	ryM ₂	M ₃	N ₁	N ₂	N ₃	O ₁	O ₂	03	O ₄
		act										
		refe	rence									
' 72	eCall	Regu	lation	N/A	N/A	G	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/
	syste	n(nEŬ)										A';
	-	2015	/758									

(c) in Appendix 3, the following item is added to the table:

Item	Subject	Regulatory act reference	M ₁
·72	eCall system	Regulation (EU) 2015/758	G';

(d) in Appendix 4, the following item is added to the table:

Item SubjeRegulMory M ₃	N ₁	N ₂	N ₃	O ₁	O ₂	03	O ₄
act							
reference							

Changes to legislation: There are outstanding changes not yet made to Regulation (EU) 2015/758 of the European Parliament and of the Council. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

·72	eCall	Reon	lanti/aan	N/A	G	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/
14				11/11	U	11/11	11/11	11/11	11/11	11/11	111
	syster	n(EU)									A'.
	2	2015/	758								
		2015/	150								

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made to Regulation (EU) 2015/758 of the European Parliament and of the Council. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. View outstanding changes

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole legislation item and associated provisions

- Signature words omitted by S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 77(11)
- Art. 2(1)(a) words inserted by S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 77(3)(a)(ii)(aa)
- Art. 2(1)(a) words substituted by S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 77(3)(a)(ii)(bb)
- Art. 2(1)(b) words substituted by S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 77(3)(a)(iii)
- Art. 2(3) inserted by S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 77(3)(c)
- Art. 3(3) words substituted by S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 77(4)(b)
- Art. 3(9) words substituted by S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 77(4)(c)
- Art. 5(8)(f) word omitted by S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 77(5)(d)(ii)(aa)
- Art. 5(8)(f) words substituted by S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 77(5)(d)(ii)(bb)
- Art. 5(8)(f) words substituted by S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 77(5)(d)(ii)(cc)